
                                                
                                                  
                                                  
                                                  
                                                
                                        
                                                  
                                                  
                                        
                                        
                                              
                                                  
                                                  
                                                  
                                                  
                                        
                                                  
                                          
                                                  
                                                  
                                                  
                                                  
                                              
                                                  
                                        
                                        
                                                  
                                        
                                                  
                                        
                                                  
                                                
                                                  
                                        
                                                  
                                                  
                                                
                                                  
                                        
                                                  

UTAH STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
Current Expenditures per Pupil in Fall Enrollment 

Fiscal Years 2015-2019 by School District 

School District 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 
FY 2017-18 

Change 
FY 2015-19 

Average 
1 
2 
3 
4 

42 

Alpine School District 
Beaver School District 
Box Elder School District 
Cache School District 
Canyons School District 

$ 6,099 
9,156 
6,737 
6,502 
7,147 

$ 6,416 
8,931 
6,847 
6,741 
7,632 

$ 6,630 
9,869 
7,115 
7,250 
7,700 

$ 6,964 
9,932 
7,545 
8,131 
8,384 

$ 7,380 
10,852 

8,335 
8,137 
8,616 

6.0% 
9.3% 

10.5% 
0.1% 
2.8% 

3.9% 
3.5% 
4.3% 
4.6% 
3.8% 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Carbon School District 
Daggett School District 
Davis School District 
Duchesne School District 
Emery School District 

8,701 
18,904 

6,320 
7,322 

10,444 

9,261 
18,775 

6,641 
7,993 

10,916 

9,808 
19,896 

6,888 
7,993 

11,253 

9,841 
23,875 

7,387 
8,392 

11,836 

10,009 
21,621 

7,813 
9,511 

12,203 

1.7% 
-9.4% 
5.8% 

13.3% 
3.1% 

2.8% 
2.7% 
4.3% 
5.4% 
3.2% 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Garfield School District 
Grand School District 
Granite School District 
Iron School District 
Jordan School District 

11,015 
9,249 
7,139 
6,786 
6,246 

11,752 
9,642 
7,234 
7,076 
6,214 

11,793 
9,920 
7,566 
7,520 
6,610 

11,958 
11,254 

8,324 
7,699 
6,940 

12,322 
11,987 

8,836 
7,960 
7,541 

3.0% 
6.5% 
6.2% 
3.4% 
8.7% 

2.3% 
5.3% 
4.4% 
3.2% 
3.8% 

15 
16 
39 
17 
18 

Juab School District 
Kane School District 
Logan School District* 
Millard School District 
Morgan School District 

6,808 
11,252 

7,137 
9,752 
5,793 

7,031 
11,613 

7,661 
10,611 

5,766 

7,242 
11,596 

7,815 
10,950 

5,764 

7,982 
11,809 

8,143 
11,118 

6,306 

8,023 
12,526 

8,796 
11,209 

6,419 

0.5% 
6.1% 
8.0% 
0.8% 
1.8% 

3.3% 
2.2% 
4.3% 
2.8% 
2.1% 

40 
19 
20 
21 
37 

Murray School District 
Nebo School District 
North Sanpete School District 
North Summit School District 
Ogden School District 

6,655 
6,355 
8,004 
9,469 
8,137 

6,880 
6,641 
8,351 
9,473 
8,545 

7,119 
6,834 
8,950 
9,680 
8,568 

7,950 
7,198 
8,877 

10,719 
8,964 

8,345 
7,606 
9,227 

11,376 
9,382 

5.0% 
5.7% 
3.9% 
6.1% 
4.7% 

4.6% 
3.7% 
2.9% 
3.7% 
2.9% 

22 
23 
38 
24 
36 

Park City School District 
Piute School District 
Provo School District 
Rich School District 
Salt Lake School District 

11,891 
16,383 

6,567 
13,691 

9,015 

12,049 
16,678 

6,746 
14,495 

9,243 

11,893 
17,578 

6,979 
15,091 

9,786 

13,336 
18,037 

8,078 
15,683 

9,789 

14,574 
19,641 

8,261 
16,132 

9,991 

9.3% 
8.9% 
2.3% 
2.9% 
2.1% 

4.2% 
3.7% 
4.7% 
3.3% 
2.1% 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

San Juan School District 
Sevier School District 
South Sanpete School District 
South Summit School District 
Tintic School District 

11,780 
7,295 
9,141 
8,695 

13,356 

12,355 
7,720 
9,310 
8,829 

14,534 

13,116 
7,906 
9,592 
9,138 

16,144 

13,685 
8,414 
9,869 
9,531 

16,962 

14,183 
9,029 

10,230 
9,981 

18,353 

3.6% 
7.3% 
3.7% 
4.7% 
8.2% 

3.8% 
4.4% 
2.3% 
2.8% 
6.6% 

30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

Tooele School District 
Uintah School District 
Wasatch School District 
Washington School District 
Wayne School District 
Weber School District 

6,733 
6,862 
8,244 
7,057 

12,584 
6,605 

6,920 
7,795 
8,337 
7,077 

12,596 
6,709 

7,253 
8,075 
8,578 
7,249 

12,588 
6,970 

7,133 
8,264 
9,485 
7,548 

13,264 
7,281 

7,852 
8,584 

10,127 
7,682 

14,568 
7,775 

10.1% 
3.9% 
6.8% 
1.8% 
9.8% 
6.8% 

3.1% 
4.6% 
4.2% 
1.7% 
3.0% 
3.3% 

CHARTERS $ 5,576 $ 5,759 $ 6,102 $ 6,775 $ 6,953 2.6% 4.5% 
DISTRICTS $ 6,953 $ 7,184 $ 7,447 $ 7,901 $ 8,318 5.3% 3.7% 
STATEWIDE $ 6,817 $ 7,032 $ 7,298 $ 7,771 $ 8,156 5.0% 3.7% 
UNITED STATES $ 11,445 $ 11,841 $ 12,140 $ 12,590 $ 13,040 3.6% 2.6% 

*Unaudited financial data. Subject to change. 

Expenditures for planning year charter schools are not included. 

Sources: USBE Financial Operations and the National Center for Education Statistics.
     US FY2015-FY2016: https://nces.ed.gov/programs/digest/d18/tables/dt18_236.15.asp?current=yes
     US FY2017-FY2019 figures are projected: https://nces.ed.gov/programs/digest/d18/tables/dt18_236.15.asp?current=yes 

Current Expenditures include Instruction (1000), Support Services (2000), Non-instructional Services (3000) 
(except for Community Services [3300]), and Direct Program Support 
Excluded are Property (700) and tuition and services paid to Local Education Agencies within the State (511, 561, 564, 591). 
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