UTAH STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Current Expenditures per Pupil in Fall Enrollment Fiscal Years 2015-2019 by School District

							FY 2017-18	FY 2015-19
	School District	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	Change	Average
1	Alpine School District	\$ 6,099	\$ 6,416	\$ 6,630	\$ 6.964	\$ 7,380	6.0%	3.9%
2	Beaver School District	9.156	8,931	9,869	9,932	10.852	9.3%	3.5%
3	Box Elder School District	6,737	6,847	7,115	7,545	8,335	10.5%	4.3%
4	Cache School District	6,502	6,741	7,250	8,131	8,137	0.1%	4.6%
42	Canyons School District	7,147	7,632	7,700	8,384	8,616	2.8%	3.8%
5	Carbon School District	8,701	9,261	9,808	9,841	10,009	1.7%	2.8%
6	Daggett School District	18,904	18,775	19,896	23,875	21,621	-9.4%	2.7%
7	Davis School District	6,320	6,641	6,888	7,387	7,813	5.8%	4.3%
8	Duchesne School District	7,322	7,993	7,993	8,392	9,511	13.3%	5.4%
9	Emery School District	10,444	10,916	11,253	11,836	12,203	3.1%	3.2%
10	Garfield School District	11,015	11,752	11,793	11,958	12,322	3.0%	2.3%
11	Grand School District	9,249	9,642	9,920	11,254	11,987	6.5%	5.3%
12	Granite School District	7,139	7,234	7,566	8,324	8,836	6.2%	4.4%
13	Iron School District	6,786	7,076	7,520	7,699	7,960	3.4%	3.2%
14	Jordan School District	6,246	6,214	6,610	6,940	7,541	8.7%	3.8%
15	Juab School District	6,808	7,031	7,242	7,982	8,023	0.5%	3.3%
16	Kane School District	11,252	11,613	11,596	11,809	12,526	6.1%	2.2%
39	Logan School District*	7,137	7,661	7,815	8,143	8,796	8.0%	4.3%
17	Millard School District	9,752	10,611	10,950	11,118	11,209	0.8%	2.8%
18	Morgan School District	5,793	5,766	5,764	6,306	6,419	1.8%	2.1%
40	Murray School District	6,655	6,880	7,119	7,950	8,345	5.0%	4.6%
19	Nebo School District	6,355	6,641	6,834	7,198	7,606	5.7%	3.7%
20	North Sanpete School District	8,004	8,351	8,950	8,877	9,227	3.9%	2.9%
21	North Summit School District	9,469	9,473	9,680	10,719	11,376	6.1%	3.7%
37	Ogden School District	8,137	8,545	8,568	8,964	9,382	4.7%	2.9%
22	Park City School District	11,891	12,049	11,893	13,336	14,574	9.3%	4.2%
23	Piute School District	16,383	16,678	17,578	18,037	19,641	8.9%	3.7%
38	Provo School District	6,567	6,746	6,979	8,078	8,261	2.3%	4.7%
24	Rich School District	13,691	14,495	15,091	15,683	16,132	2.9%	3.3%
36	Salt Lake School District	9,015	9,243	9,786	9,789	9,991	2.1%	2.1%
25	San Juan School District	11,780	12,355	13,116	13,685	14,183	3.6%	3.8%
26	Sevier School District	7,295	7,720	7,906	8,414	9,029	7.3%	4.4%
27 28	South Sampete School District	9,141	9,310	9,592	9,869	10,230	3.7%	2.3% 2.8%
29	South Summit School District Tintic School District	8,695	8,829	9,138	9,531	9,981	4.7% 8.2%	6.6%
30	Tooele School District	13,356 6,733	14,534 6,920	16,144 7,253	16,962 7,133	18,353 7,852	10.1%	3.1%
31	Uintah School District	6,862	7,795	8,075	8,264	8,584	3.9%	4.6%
32	Wasatch School District	8,244	8,337	8,578	9,485	10,127	6.8%	4.2%
33	Washington School District	7,057	7,077	7,249	7,548	7,682	1.8%	1.7%
34	Wayne School District	12,584	12,596	12,588	13,264	14,568	9.8%	3.0%
35	Weber School District	6.605	6.709	6,970	7.281	7,775	6.8%	3.3%
CHARTERS		\$ 5,576	\$ 5,759	\$ 6,102	\$ 6,775	\$ 6,953	2.6%	4.5%
-		\$ 6.953	\$ 5,739	\$ 7,447	\$ 7,901	\$ 8,318	5.3%	3.7%
DISTRICTS		7 -,		7 -,				
STATEWIDE		\$ 6,817	\$ 7,032	\$ 7,298	\$ 7,771	\$ 8,156	5.0%	3.7%
UNITED STATES		\$ 11,445	\$ 11,841	\$ 12,140	\$ 12,590	\$ 13,040	3.6%	2.6%

^{*}Unaudited financial data. Subject to change.

Expenditures for planning year charter schools are not included.

Sources: USBE Financial Operations and the National Center for Education Statistics.

US FY2015-FY2016: https://nces.ed.gov/programs/digest/d18/tables/dt18 236.15.asp?current=yes

US FY2017-FY2019 figures are projected: https://nces.ed.gov/programs/digest/d18/tables/dt18 236.15.asp?current=yes

Current Expenditures include Instruction (1000), Support Services (2000), Non-instructional Services (3000) (except for Community Services [3300]), and Direct Program Support Excluded are Property (700) and tuition and services paid to Local Education Agencies within the State (511, 561, 564, 591).